

Ö

SLP(C)No. 16255 OF 2001

ITEM No.MM-1

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16255/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2001 in CA 2/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIJAY KUMAR CHOPRA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN CHOPRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 22/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

On a joint request, the matter is adjourned by four
weeks.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master

NOTE: The matter is shown in the daily list for
25.02.2002 in Court No.9 as Item No.40.