

È

SLP(C)No. 16255 OF 2001
ITEM No.28

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16255/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2001 in CA 2/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIJAY KUMAR CHOPRA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN CHOPRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record &
for permission for filing affidavt and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Adv.
Ms. Shellka Arora, Adv. for
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. HL Tikku, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv. for
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

As the High Court has decided the appeal, the present has
become infructuous and is dismissed as such.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master